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ABOUT SKIT

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management &
Gramothan (SKIT) inspired from the teachings of Swami
Keshvanand Ji, was established in the year 2000 by
Technocrats and Managers Society for Advanced Learning.
Today the institute is recognized as one of the centers of
academic excellence in Northern India. The Institute is affiliated
to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota for offering Ph, D,
Postgraduate and Graduate Courses in Engineering and
Management. Located in the Pink City Jaipur, which is a blend
of traditional history and modern outlook, SKIT is putting in
efforts for making industry ready engineers and managers
through effective Industry — Institute Interface.

Apart from University curriculum SKIT also pursues activities for
research and development in various fields. Green landscaping,
aesthetic elegance of arches and the vibrant pursuit of
knowledge by the young aspirants make the environment
serene, pleasant and dynamic. SKIT has been again Ranked
No. 1 Institute in Rajasthan by Rajasthan Technical University
(RTU), Kota for academic session 2019-20.

Our Guiding Spirit - Swami Keshvanand Ji
(1883 - 1972)
Social Reformer & Education Saint
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ABOUT RTU

Rajasthan Technical University (RTU) is located in Kota in the
state of Rajasthan. It was established in 2006 by the
Government of Rajasthan to enhance the technical education in
the state. The university has been established in the campus of
University College of Engineering, Kota (previously known as
Engineering College, Kota), which is located on the Rawatbhata
Road, about 14 kms from Kota Railway Station and 10 kms
from Kota Bus Stand. The university currently affiliates about
129 Engineering Colleges,04 B.Arch, 41 MCA Colleges, 95
MBA Colleges, 44 M.Tech Colleges and 03 Hotel Management
and Catering Institute. More than 2.5 lacs students study in the
various institutes affiliated to the University.

ABOUT TEQIP

The Technical Education Quality Improvement Programme aims
to upscale and support ongoing efforts of GOI to improve quality
of technical education and enhance existing capacities of the
institutions to become dynamic, demand-driven, quality
conscious, efficient and forward looking, responsive to rapid
economic and technological developments occurring both at
national and international levels. The Project, Third phase of
Technical Education Quality Improvement Programme (referred
to as TEQIP-1II) is fully integrated with the Twelfth Five-year
Plan objectives for Technical Education as a key component for
improving the quality of Engineering Education in existing
institutions with a special consideration for Low Income States
and Special Category States and support to strengthen few
affiliated technical universities to improve their policy, academic
and management practices.

The Project will focus on the following objectives:

1. Improving quality and equity in engineering institutions in
focus states viz. 7 Low Income States (LIS1), eight states in the
North-East of India, three Hill states viz. Himachal Pradesh,
Jammu & Kashmir, Uttarakhand and Andaman and Nicobar
Islands (a union territory (UT)),

2. System-level initiatives to strengthen sector governance and
performance which include widening the scope of Affiliating
Technical Universities (ATUs) to improve their policy, academic
and management practices towards affiliated institutions, and

3. Twinning Arrangements to Build Capacity and Improve
Performance of institutions and ATUs participating in focus
states.

RTU (ATU) TEQIP-111 COORDINATOR

Mr. Dhirendra Mathur, Professor, RTU, Kota

RTU (ATU) TEQIP-11l COMMITTEE

Prof K D Sambariya (Nodal Officer Procurement)
Dr. Harish Sharma (Nodal Officer Academic)
Dr. S.D. Purohit (Nodal Officer Academic)

RTU EVENT COORDINATOR
Prof. Rajesh Singhal, Professor, RTU, Kota

EMINENT GUESTS AND SPEAKERS

Prof. R.A. Gupta
(Chief Guest)

VC, RTU Kota

hd

Prof. N.D." iVIathur

Director School of Hum and SS
Manipal University, Jaipur

Mr. Chintan Bakshi

CEO, Start up OASIS, Jaipur

Prof. Kapil Dev Sharma

Director (Academics), LBS Group
of colleges KOTA

Mr. Kaai Sharma

Scientific Officer E, Division of
Remote Handling & Robotics
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OBJECTIVES OF THE FDP

This value added FDP is the initiative of The Entrepreneurship
Development Cell (TOPAZ).

The Objective of the programme is to prepare & motivate the
faculty mentors who are guiding and motivating students and
possess entrepreneurial mindset and are passionate about
updating themselves with innovative and creative ideas for
serving the society. These faculty members will encourage
enterprise in Rural Communities.

The basic objective of Entrepreneurship in Rural communities is
the Development of rural areas. This will help in alleviation of
poverty and unemployment through creation of basic social and
economic infrastructure, provision of training to rural
unemployed youth and

providing employment to marginal Farmers/ Laborers. This will
also discourage seasonal and permanent migration to urban
areas and thus rural people will be saved from living
underprivileged life.

Rural development aims at improving rural people’s livelihoods
in an equitable and sustainable manner, both socially and
environmentally, through better access to assets (natural,
physical, human, technological and social capital), and services,
and control over productive capital (in its financial or economic
and political forms) that enable them to improve their livelihoods
on a sustainable and equitable basis.

E- CELL SKIT

Entrepreneurship Cell “TOPAZ” is a platform for students who
are dedicated to the development of multidimensional skills and
are passionate to become an entrepreneur. The cell serves as a
forum to bring together the heterogeneous culture of students
from various disciplines. Entrepreneurial skills are important for
employee and employer both. There is a little difference in the
objectives of both. Entrepreneurial skills, attitude and aptitude
are a must for all the students specially for those who aspire to
become entrepreneurs.

Entrepreneurship Cell promotes entrepreneurship among
students. Since its inception E cell has been actively fostering
Entrepreneurship and is engaged in the various activities in its
students. It invites various eminent speakers/ entrepreneurs to
deliver lectures to educate students about the joys and
hardships of entrepreneurship. Case studies, Workshops,
Knowledge Camps are conducted throughout the year to
involve students in activities that are essential to an
entrepreneur.

Prof. Archana Saxena
Chief Coordinator E-cell
EVENT COORDINATOR (SKIT)

Prof. Mukesh Gupta
HOD, CSE, SKIT Jaipur
TEQIP COORDINATOR (SKIT)

SCHEDULE

Day -1

4th Aug 2020, Tuesday

Session | : 10:00am - 10:45am

Inauguration

Prof. R A Gupta, Honorable VC, RTU Kota as Chief Guest

Prof. Dhirendra Mathur, Professor, RTU, Kota as Guest of
Honor

Session Il : 11:00am - 12:00noon

Prof. N.D. Mathur (Director School of Humanities and Social
Sciences Manipal University, Jaipur)

Title of the Talk — Rural Entrepreneurship and Skill
Development

Session Il : 12:00noon - 1: 00 pm

Er. Tushar Mittal

Founder and CEO Studiokon Ventures, Gurugram

Title of the the Talk — Beliefs, Convictions and Dreams for
Entrepreneurs

Day - 2

5th Aug 2020, Wednesday

Session | : 4:00pm -5:00pm

Prof. Kapil Dev Sharma (Director (Academics), LBS Group of
colleges & Principal Lord Buddha College of Technology and
Sciences, Kota)

Title of the Talk — Fostering Rural Entrepreneurship for Self
Reliant India

Session Il : 5:00pm -6:00pm

Prof. Ravi K. Goyal

Director Planning and Development Principal, School of
Entrepreneurship Skills Bhartiya Skill Development University,
Jaipur

Title of the Talk — Lean Startup for Rural Youth

Session Il : 6:00pm -7:00pm

Mr. Chintan Bakshi

CEO, Start up OASIS, Jaipur

Title of the Talk — Funding Opportunities for Rural Enterprise

Day - 3

6th Aug 2020, Thursday

Session | : 10:00am -11:00am

Mr. Kamal Sharma

Scientific Officer E, Division of Remote Handling & Robotics
BARC Mumbai

Title of the Talk — BARC for entrepreneurs

Session Il : 11:00am - 12:00noon

Mr. Sadiq Ali

Founder and Business Head at AgroMedix AgriTech Solutions
Title of the Talk - Opportunities In Rural Entrepreneurship

Session Ill : 12:00noon - 12: 45 pm

Dr. Monika Sharma, HOD DMS, MNIT Jaipur

Mr. Sudhir Gupta Ex Scientist, BARC Mumbai

Title of the Talk - 'Promoting micro enterprises in Rural India.'
Session IV : 12:45pm — 1: 15 pm

Valedictory - Chief Guest - Dr. Monika Sharma, HOD DMS,
MNIT Jaipur 4



INVITATION
RTU (ATU) TEQIP-Ill sponsored FDP

Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging

Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions

Inaguration
ok ol 10:00am, Aug 4,2020

Register at

7
-E.T Y .- _-/:
Scan the barcode to ‘ ‘

join the Whatsapp Group 4
E-Cell, SKIT Jaipur "

https://erp.skit.ac.in/register/fdpedc Ol



'm'l"‘

|

?\Y“SUIH%
d 4 // TEQIP- ml
7777/ 4 . RTUATU) '
TPz

RTU (ATU) TEQIP-III sponsored Faculty Development Programme on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION

Respected Sir/ Madam
Namaskar!

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship
Development Cell “TOPAZ”, Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan,
Jagatpura, Jaipur is organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored online FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat:
Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020 .
We invite you to join this FDP. Detailed Schedule of the programme will be shared with all the
registered candidates.

1. Register at https://erp.skit.ac.in/register/fdpedc

2. Join Whats app group at https://chat.whatsapp.com/E6geEy4ogvGLr7HueyGCrf

3. Join Google Class Room using class-code gi36lpt

» Please download Cisco Webex meet application.
» Everyday there will be three sessions of one hour each. Details will be shared with you.
» Assignments and Feedback forms will be shared on Google Classroom only. After you submit these
assignments and feedback forms, link for downloading the certificate will be shared.
No Registration Fee
E-Certificate will be given to all the registered participants after successful completion of FDP with 90%

attendance, submission of assignments and feedback.
Best regards-

EVENT COORDINATOR — RTU Kota EVENT COORDINATOR — SKIT Jaipur

Prof. Rajesh Singhal Prof. Archana Saxena

Coordinator, Entrepreneurship Development Cell Coordinator, Entrepreneurship Development Cell
Prof. Department of Civil Engg., RTU, Kota Prof. Department of Chemistry, SKIT, Jaipur
8619276606, 9414420890 9414460650

singhalkota@yahoo.com edc@skit.ac.in, draschem@gmail.com

SKIT ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
Dr. Maneesha Kaushik, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of Management Studies
Dr. Vijay Kr. Singhal, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of Mathematics
Dr. Swati Joshi, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of Chemistry
Dr. Poonam Ojha, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Chemistry
Mr. Manmohan Sharma, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Civil Engineering
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Civil Engineering


https://erp.skit.ac.in/register/fdpedc
https://chat.whatsapp.com/E6geEy4ogvGLr7HueyGCrf
mailto:singhalkota@yahoo.com
mailto:edc@skit.ac.in
mailto:draschem@gmail.com

RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, KOTA
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur

RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored Faculty Development Programme on \\\l\l\ll 1177/
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On-line mode, CISCO - WEBEX

Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE
Day-1 Session | : 10:00am — 10:45am : Inauguration
Prof. R A Gupta, Honorable VC, RTU Kota as Chief Guest
4" Aug 2020 Dr. Dhirendra Matur, Professor, RTU, Kota as Guest of Honour

Tuesday Session Il : 11:00am — 12:00noon

Prof. N.D. Mathur, Director School of Humanities and Social Sciences, Manipal University,
Jaipur
Title of Talk — Rural Entrepreneurship and Skill Development

Session 11l : 12:00noon —1: 00 pm
Er. Tushar Mittal, Founder and CEO Studiokon Ventures, Gurugram
Title of Talk — Beliefs, Convictions and Dreams for Entrepreneurs

Day -2 Session | : 4:00pm =5:00pm

Dr. Kapil Dev Sharma, Director (Academics), LBS Group of colleges &Principal Lord Buddha
5t Aug 2020 College of Technology and Sciences, Kota

Wednesday Title of Talk — Fostering Rural Entrepreneurship for Self Reliant India

Session Il : 5:00pm —6:00pm

Prof. Ravi Goyal, Director Planning and Development, Principal, School of Entrepreneurship
Skills, Bhartiya Skill Development University, Jaipur

Title of Talk — Lean Startup for Rural Youth

Session Il : 6:00pm —7:00pm
Mr. Chintan Bakshi, CEO, Start up OASIS, Jaipur
Title of Talk — Funding Opportunities for Rural Enterprise

Day -3 Session | : 10:00am —11:00am

Mr. Kamal Sharma
6" Aug 2020 Scientific Officer E, Division of Remote Handling & Robotics
Thursday BARC Mumbai

Title of Talk — BARC for Entrepreneurs

Session Il : 11:00am — 12:00noon

Mr. Sadiqg Ali

Founder and Business Head at AgroMedix AgriTech Solutions
Title of Talk - Opportunities In Rural Entrepreneurship

Session 11l : 12:00noon —12: 45 pm

Mr. Sudhir Gupta

Ex Scientist, BARC Mumbai

Title of Talk - Promoting Micro Enterprises in Rural India.

Session IV : 12:45pm —1: 15 pm

Valedictory

Chief Guest: Dr. Monica Sharma, Associate Professor- DMS & DME,
Coordinator, MNIT Innovation and Incubation Center (MIIC),
Convenor DUGC- DMS,

MNIT Jaipur,
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Prof. Rajesh Singhal Prof. Archana Saxena Prof. Ramesh Kumar Pachar

Coordinator (RTU) Host Institute (SKIT Jaipur) Coordinator Principal, SKIT Jaipur



RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

REPORT
Day — 1, 4™ Aug 2020, Tuesday
Session — 1: Inauguration

The Inauguration began with remembering mother Saraswati Goddess with shlokas and prayers
to bless us all with knowledge and wisdom so that the entire world be in pease, prosperity and

harmony.
Welcome note by Prof. S.L. Surana, Director Academics, SKIT Jaipur
He welcomed all the eminent guests, expert speakers and participants of the event.

Address by Prof. S.L. Surana, Director Academics, SKIT, Jaipur

Atmanirbhare Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions India
is currently passing through a very difficult phase. Even before COVID19 the Indian economy
was already in poor health. The GDP growth sliped to mere 4.6 % in February 2020. On top of
this COVID19 which has not only caused a big health crisis but damaged the economy further.
The initial lockdown in the country forced all big and small industries to close down resulting in
massive unemployment in the country. Millions of workers left their places of works in the
cities and moved to their native villages. After three lockdowns the Government of India
declared partial unlockdown to revive economy. But the economy of the country in several
sectors hit the subzero territory. In some of the sectors GDP growth went as low as-9.5%. Along
side COVID19 which is spreading in the country at an alarming rate our neighbour China is bent
upon creating problem along the line of actual control at the Galwan Valley and in Arunachal.
Our Government has taken appropriate action to combat both these problems, that is COVID
19 and that created by China at the LAC. The Government has realized that making India self
reliant is most important and we should stop depending upon the imported products. Make in
India will only make our country Atmanirbhar. In fact Mahatma Gandhi long back in 1947 said
that if we want to wipe the tears from the eyes of every poor person in the country we must

make our villages self reliant where 70% of country's population live. In the current situation of



COVID19 the schemes announced by the Govt. of India for MSMEs and for corporates like
reduction in corporate tax to revive Indian economy may not work well because very little
efforts have been put to revive demand. People do not have spare money to buy goods and
unless and until demand is generated production cannot sustain. The two sectors in which
currently there is demand are agriculture sector and pharmaceutical sector. In order to make
villages self reliant agriculture sector must be given top priority. Entrepreneurs must be
encouraged to start agro based industries in villages. Farmers must be educated about new
techniques of farming including proper use of organic fertilizers, proper, irrigation techniques
to reduce water consumption and at the same time gives higher yield. Every year large amount
of farm produce gets spoiled as there are no proper cold storage systems available to nearby
villages. The entrepreneurs who construct solar power operated cold storage systems may be
given subsidy and for relief in taxes. Also entrepreneurs must be encouraged to open food
processing units and food packaging units. This will not only save millions of tons of farm
produce from getting spoiled but will generate additional income due to enhanced value of
their produce. Animal husbandry is another area in which villagers can be trained to produce
quality milk and milk products. Focus on agriculture sector can generate huge employment
opportunities in villages which will prevent migration of population from villages to cities.
Further several problems of cities like housing, water supply, transport, waste management,
sanitation, pollution and several other problems will automatically get solved partially.

Due to COVID19 the slogan of Globalization has failed completely. We have realized the risks of
over dependence on supply chains from one nation. During the last few years our trade with
China increased many fold, our imports from China currently is several times more than what
we export. Baring a few specialized electronic items and some pharmacy products, the most of
the items which we import from China can be easily designed and manufactured in India, Our
entrepreneurs can easily produce them with domestic technology. The ministry of commerce
and industry has identified 371 items in 20 different sectors for increasing import duties. Our
entrepreneurs must seize this golden opportunity and gear up to produce these 371 items
particularly in rural areas. This path will not only help the country to recover its economy but
will improve livelihood conditions of rural population in an equitable and sustainable manner

and also partially solve urban problems.



Address by Prof. R.A. Gupta, VC, RTU Kota Chief Guest

Prof. R A Gupta VC, RTU Kota graced the occasion as Chief Guest. He emphasized upon the
need to strengthen the rural enterprising to make India Atamnirbhar. He said that technical
institutions are doing very good in most of the fields nearly 60-70%, what we can to add in it, is
to bring technology to every people which can bring a positive change in their livelihood.
Applied part of knowledge is very important and this should be given much emphasis. He also
threw light on the various entrepreneurial possibilities of rural areas.

Entrepreneurship is one of the most effective and efficient solutions to the unemployment
issues at hand as well as ensuring the deployment of our vast pool of human resources.

He congratulated the organizers for selecting such a relevant subject of FDP. He also stated that

Entrepreneurship cells of the institutes must be strengthened.
Address by Prof. N. P. Kaushik, EX VC RTU Kota

He said that in the present scenario of KOVID and order challenges “Aatmnirbharta” is
necessary. He told that we should work together to meet these challenges. Entrepreneurship in
Rural and remote areas will bring happiness all over and will make a equitable society.

Rural Entrepreneurship Development (RED) Ecosystem represents a novel and cost-effective
strategy for stimulating rural economic prosperity. The need for RED Ecosystem stems from the
observation that when we see societies in which entrepreneurship occurs with any regularity or
is self-sustaining, we see a unique, complex environment or ecosystem has evolved.

Address by Prof. Dhirendra Mathur, Professor, RTU, Kota Guest of Honour

Prof. Dhirendra Mathur, Professor, RTU, Kota graced the occasion of inauguration on this FDP
as Guest of Honour. He congratulated the organizers and team for organizing this FDP on such a
most relevant subject.

“Skill India” is an initiative of the Government of India which aims to train individuals who seek
to enhance their knowledge and skill to ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and
promote lifelong learning opportunities that can be engaging, productive, and self-esteem
enhancing to empower the youth of the country with skill sets which make them more

employable in their work environment.
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Similarly Aatamnirbhar Bharat is not only the tag line but it is wish of everyone.

Entrepreneurship cell of SKIT is doing good efforts.
Address by Prof. Ramesh Kumar Pachar, Principal, SKIT Jaipur

Principal Prof. R. Pachar also welcomed Prof. R.A. Gupta, VC, RTU Kota and Prof. Dhirendra
Mathur, Professor, RTU, Kota and all the dignitaries and participants. He congratulated
coordinators and team for organizing this event. He stated that SKIT has always been
contributing in the GRAMOTHAN activities. He threw light on the need of this issue of

Atamnirbhar Bharat to be talked, discussed, and action.

He mentioned that with more than 65% of India’s population under the age of 35 years, there is
a plethora of human power waiting to be deployed. Effective utilization of resources and
availability of skilled individuals would help to ensure that the developmental activities go on at
an unprecedented pace.

About the FDP by Prof. Archana Saxena, Coordinator (SKIT Jaipur)

OBIJECTIVES OF THE FDP

This value added FDP is the initiative of The Entrepreneurship Development Cell (TOPAZ).

The Objective of the programme is to prepare & motivate the faculty mentors who are guiding
and motivating students and possess entrepreneurial mindset and are passionate about
updating themselves with innovative and creative ideas for serving the society. These faculty
members will encourage enterprise in Rural Communities.

The basic objective of Entrepreneurship in Rural communities is the Development of rural
areas. This will help in alleviation of poverty and unemployment through creation of basic social
and economic infrastructure, provision of training to rural unemployed youth and providing
employment to marginal Farmers/ Laborers. This will also discourage seasonal and permanent
migration to urban areas and thus rural people will be saved from living underprivileged life.
Rural development aims at improving rural people’s livelihoods in an equitable and sustainable
manner, both socially and environmentally, through better access to assets (natural, physical,
human, technological and social capital), and services, and control over productive capital (in its
financial or economic and political forms) that enable them to improve their livelihoods on a

sustainable and equitable basis.
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RELEVANCE OF THE FDP

India is developing very fast and is leaving a good impression on global society. Science and
technology have profound impact on all human activities which can be used in an enterprise.
There is hardly any part of life that is not influenced, in one way or the other, by science and
technology. Entrepreneurs of India have emerged as one of the most important drivers of a
country’s economy and well being of its citizens.

It is, therefore, imperative that India strives to become a global leader and it is possible when its entire
people have equal opportunities of development may it be rural or urban. Still our villages need a lot to
be done. Enterprises in rural area will bring prosperity and happiness among people. As mostly
attendees are faculty members of technical institute and are dealing with B.Tech Students, they can
motivate students for technical entrepreneurship. Enterprises based on science and technology will
make peoples life better. Several critical problems confronting India, especially agricultural production,
water shortage, education, health & hygiene, energy and environment, waste management, chemical

adulteration can be solved only by development of appropriate scientific and technological enterprising.

The 2011 census shows that over 72.2% of the total population is distributed in over 6, 38, 000
villages, while the remaining 27.8% is spread over 5100 towns and cities. However, many issues
still plague the villages of India such as poverty, water scarcity, malnourishment, lack of basic
facilities, illiteracy, unemployment, anti-social elements etc. While many of these exist from time
immemorial, unemployment seems to be the major threat in today’s scenario with the ever
growing population.

Address by Prof. Rajesh Singhal, Coordinator (RTU Kota)

Prof. Rajesh Singhal stated about importance of Rural entrepreneurship. Rural industries help in
improving the per capita income of the rural population, thereby, reducing the income disparity
between of the rural and urban populace. Rural entrepreneurship checks the concentration of
industries in urban areas and thus, promotes balanced regional growth of the economy. Rural
entrepreneurship facilitates the development of roads, street lighting, drinking water etc. in the
rural areas, so as to give them accessibility to the main market. Rural entrepreneurship can
reduce poverty, growth of slums, and overcrowding of the cities.

He appreciated the efforts made by Coordinator (SKIT) and her team for making this FDP a
success.

12



Address by Prof. S. N. Vijayavergiya, Dean R&D SKIT, Jaipur

He stated many options of rural entrepreneurship as Dairy, Agriculture, Handicraft, Pottery, clay

works, solar cultivation, fishery etc. Let us start enterprise there, give jobs to village people.
Vote of thanks by Dr. Sharda Soni, HOD, CHEM DEPT, SKIT Jaipur

Dr, Sharda Soni delivered the vote of thanks to all the dignitaries, guests speakers and

participants to participate in the inauguration session and becoming a part of this FDP.
Session Il : 11:00am — 12:00noon

Prof. N.D. Mathur
Director School of Humanities and Social Sciences, Manipal University, Jaipur
Title of Talk — Rural Entrepreneurship and Skill Development
Entrepreneurship is one of the most effective and efficient solutions to the unemployment
issues at hand as well as ensuring the deployment of our vast pool of human resources. Also, it
would play an important role in improving the living conditions of the poor masses. The need for
the growth of rural industries has become essential to a country like India because of the
following reasons:

1. Rural industries, being labour intensive, generate large scale employment opportunities

when allowed to grow and prosper.
2. Rural industries are capable of checking rural urban migration.
3. Rural industries help in improving the per capita income of the rural population, thereby,

reducing the income disparity between of the rural and urban populace.

PROLOGUE EPILOGUE

¢ Rural unemployment is biggest

challenge. < Rural entrepreneurship is way to

alleviate rural poverty.
+ It will reduce rural migration.

+ Right monitoring and navigation of
existing skill development programs
may prove to be miraculous.

+ Skill gap has to be identified wisely.

¢ It is prime cause of rural migration.
< Rural poverty is caused by poor

earning.
< Rural youth is educated but not
skilled.

+ Skill gap restricts job opportunities.

Prof. N.D. Mathur stated there our villages are full of creativity, innovation and values, Only a
support system is to be generated.
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Session lll: 12:00noon — 1: 00 pm

Er. Tushar Mittal, Founder and CEO Studiokon Ventures, Gurugram

Title of Talk — Beliefs, Convictions and Dreams for Entrepreneurs

Mr. Tushar Mittal is the Alumnus of RTU Kota. He shared his story of success. Dreamt sitting
under a tree to reaching Harvard univ. He stated that fire of doing, target orientedness, clarity
of vision is the important things for success.

Commitment, innovations and prudent decisions are key in helping an entrepreneur achieve his
goal. Thefuturebelongsto those who believein the beauty of their dreams.

As any successful entrepreneur, you need to have the courage and conviction to walk the talk,
regardless of the obstacles that will lay strewn in your path.

1. Have faith in your idea

2. Add value for the customer

3. Choose financial partners wisely

4. Create an ecosystem of suppliers

5. Ideas should have emotional appeal

6. Stay updated on technological changes

7. Have a long-term vision

He said to faculty members that they should identify the aspiring students and make a support

system for them. Invest in your students if you have to invest money and time both.
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Day - 2, 5" Aug 2020. Wednesday

Session | : 4:00pm =5:00pm

Dr. Kapil Dev Sharma,

Director (Academics), LBS Group of colleges &Principal Lord Buddha College of Technology
and Sciences, Kota

Title of Talk — Fostering Rural Entrepreneurship for Self Reliant India

He talked about the need for and relevance of understanding conceptual paradigm of Rural
entrepreneurship Development, Emerging entrepreneurial eco-system, Rural Entrepreneurs
and the creation of Micro and small village enterprises. Enterprises in rural environments are
operating in an arena of extreme and rapid change. However, despite the recognition that
entrepreneurship is one of the primary facets through which rural economic development can
be achieved, empirical research on rural entrepreneurship is relatively sparse and this concept
remains largely unknown.

Entrepreneurship is a crucial element for each country that aims to be competitive and
developed within knowledge-based world economy. The emerging domain of Rural
Entrepreneurship envisions itself as a body of knowledge to accelerate the process of Rural
Industrialization in the country. Rural entrepreneurship is currently at the focus of much
theoretical, practical and political interest. Rural entrepreneurship stands as a vehicle to
improve the quality of life for individuals, families and communities and to sustain a healthy

economy and environment.
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Session Il : 5:00pm —6:00pm

Prof. Ravi Goyal, Director Planning and Development, Principal, School of Entrepreneurship
Skills, Bhartiya Skill Development University, Jaipur

Title of Talk — Lean Startup for Rural Youth

The 2011 census shows that over 72.2% of the total population is distributed in over 6, 38, 000
villages, while the remaining 27.8% is spread over 5100 towns and cities. However, many issues
still plague the villages of India such as poverty, water scarcity, malnourishment, lack of basic
facilities, illiteracy, unemployment, anti-social elements etc. While many of these exist from time
immemorial, unemployment seems to be the major threat in today’s scenario with the ever
growing population. With more than 65% of India’s population under the age of 35 years, there
is a plethora of labour power waiting to be deployed. Effective utilization of resources and
availability of skilled individuals would help to ensure that the developmental activities go on at

an unprecedented pace

Mahatma Gandhi, the father of the nation, said that India’s strength lies in its villages. Rural
areas contribute significantly to the overall growth and economic development of a country. The
opportunity for India largely lies in the skilling of the youth in the country and the skill
development in rural India is essential to ensure the equitable distribution of benefits of the
development amongst all sections of the society. As responsible citizens, it is our duty to be a
part of this mission.

Prof. Ravi shared the examples of many projects which were incubated in his university Bhartiya

Skill Development University. (ex. Automatic sanitization machine)
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Session lll : 6:00pm —7:00pm

Mr. Chintan Bakshi, CEO, Start up OASIS, Jaipur

Title of Talk — Funding Opportunities for Rural Enterprise

Finance is the lifeblood of any business. Viability of the business idea is very important. There
are many Funding options from govt for Pilot projects like DST.

Self-funding (bootstrapped) ventures: It needs a timely influx of funds to survive. It’s rare that a
startup born out of a founder’s brainwave, and backed by a strong idea, would also have its
own personal treasure trunk. This is exactly why angel investors, venture capitalists, and other
financing options available to startups are so important.

For a first-time businessman though, the world of funding seems complex and challenging. So,
let’s try to dive deeper and have an in-depth understanding of financing options available to

startups and how you, as a founder, can leverage this knowledge to fund your next venture:

Equity Financing Raising funds equity means board with you as co-owner. This person shall

contribute to business capital, share risk and participate in profit sharing.

There are lots of different financing options and routes available for startups and small
businesses. The options on the table will differ from business to business, but here are the
general options available for companies looking to boost their finances and supercharge

growth.

The main funding options include:
+ Personal savings or from family/friends
+ Loans
« Venture Capital and Angel Investors
« Crowd funding

« QGrants
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AKRUTI is an acronym for Advanced Ki
RUral Technology Implementation

Day - 3, 6™ Aug 2020, Thursday
Session | : 10:00am —-11:00am

Mr. Kamal Sharma (SKIT-2009 CSE batch)

Scientific Officer, Division of Remote Handling &
Robotics, Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Mumbai
Title of Talk — BARC for Entrepreneurs

Faculty can identify students who are interested in being, Entrepreneurs and support them
technologically, motivate them to take up rural entrepreneurship projects

AKRUTI Technologies for MSMEs/ Rural/ Semi-

Urban Entrepreneurs

Under DAE-Societal Initiated ‘AKRUTI’ programme, the technology deployment exclusively in
rural/semi-urban sector is offered on chargeable basis in the form of technology package

called AKRUTI Tech Plus consisting of technologies and technical consultancy service at an

affordable price. Applications are invited for ‘AKRUTI Tech Plus’ from desirous technically
oriented Individuals including Women entrepreneurs /MSMEs/ FPOs/ CBOs/ Industry /
Companies / Organizations / Societies / Trusts / Education institutes in villages and cities as
well for exclusive rural/ semi-urban area deployment. The applicant must provide additional
information on a separate sheet in respect of provision of place of deployment in rural/semi-
urban sector, finance for deployment of technologies, and infrastructure and available place
possessed in rural / semi-urban sector which is useful for fabrication and other support
activities. Any supportive document which strengthens the eligibility for rural/semi-urban
area deployment may also be attached. To encourage Women Entrepreneurs in rural/semi-

urban sector, an additional incentive has been offered..

Mr. Kamal Sharma shared that how BARC can help students in entrepreneurship.
They can buy technology of a particular item/ projects on a very nominal fees. Further BARC
also helps in establishment of commercial production of that item/ machine. Many of these

things are to facilitate rural works.
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Session Il : 11:00am — 12:00noon

Mr. Sadiq Ali (2006 Mech, SKIT Jaipur)

Founder and Business Head at AgroMedix Agri Tech Solutions

Title of Talk - Opportunities In Rural Entrepreneurship

Mr. Sadiq Ali

Mr. Sadig shared about his journey, how he became an agripreneur

Since Childhood he supported his father in his seed pesticides shop, during working at shop he
learned a lot from his father like how to deal with farmers, what are the issues in agriculture,
What is the financial condition of farmers etc.

eDuring his College days he had reach to a mindset to improve farmer’s livelihood so he started
his work in rural entrepreneurship.

He did research, talked to mentors of E Cell, and discussed the conditions of Indian agriculture
and farmers.

e After that he decided to develope an Android Application for farmers and in January 2018 his
app started successfully.

eNow the App Has 50 K+ installations on Google Play Store.

AgroMedix is India’s Ag-Tech start-up working on Mission of doubling farmers'income by
providing a complete range of agri. solutions at the fingertips of farmers. AgroMedix is one stop
solution for all kinds of inputs for the farmers. It delivers agro input on farmers doorstep.
Farmers can easily get solutions of every agriculture needs. He also discussed about Other options
like Dairy, cooperative societies, GHAH Udyog, KUTIR Udyog, Handicraft, Carpentry , Welding /

Machining Works, Repairing works etc.
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Session lll : 12:00noon — 12: 45 pm

Mr. Sudhir Gupta
Ex Scientist, BARC Mumbai
Title of Talk - Promoting Micro Enterprises in Rural India.
He himself has been continuously engaged in the projects of promoting rural enterprising.
The speaker included Aatmanirbhar Bharat, Agriculture as a basis, Development approach,
Social Enterprises and Examples in his talk
Promoting Micro Enterprises in Rural India Why ?

e Rural India has 65% of India’s population but On tributes just 15% to India’s GDP.

e Rural economy is based on agriculture so a agri input based strategy for micro

enterprise development will be most effective.

Startups as for profit social Enterprises: He explained Double Bottom line, Profit, Impact (Log
frame, input, output and outcome)
Agriculture segmentation by usage: This includes Food, Feed, Fibre, Fuel
The Paradox is Dairy sector provides the farmer 80% of the value and In outer sectors the
farmer gets 25% - 50% of the value
There is 4 C framework for micro enterprise Development Community, Capacity, Credit,
Channel

Some models for micro enterprise are Development, Cooperative SHG, FPC, NGOs and Social

Enterprise
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Session IV : 12:45pm —1: 15 pm

Valedictory Programme

Chief Guest: Dr. Monica Sharma, Associate Professor- DMS & DME,

Coordinator, MNIT Innovation and Incubation Center (MIIC),

Convenor DUGC- DMS, MNIT Jaipur,

Dr. Monika Sharma graced the occasion as chief guest. She shared that MNIT Innovation and
Incubation Center (MIIC) is all set to support the students who are aspiring to become
entrepreneurs. She congratulated all the faculty members for their enthusiastic participation.
Prof. Archana Saxena coordinator of the event (SKIT Jaipur) read the report of all the sessions.
All the participants joined W app as well as Google class room. Every day attendance was taken;
assignments were given which were submitted by faculty members. Certificates were given to
only those who attained 90% attendance.

Participants asked the questions in all the sessions. Every day at the end reflections were taken
from panelists and participants.

All the participants were provided with the ppts of the sessions with the permission of
speakers.

Some of the participants shared their views about FDP.

The event ended with thanks note by Prof. Rajesh Singhal (Event coordinator, RTU Kota) and
Prof. Archana Saxena ( Event coordinator, RTU Kota)

Technical Coordinator: Dr. Poonam Ojha

Moderator of sessions: Dr. Swati Joshi

Penalists of the sessions:

Prof. Ramesh Kumar Pachar, Principal, SKIT Jaipur
Prof. Archana Saxena, Coordinator (SKIT Jaipur)
Prof. Rajesh Singhal, Coordinator (RTU Kota)

Dr. Meena, MNIT Jaipur

Prof. S. N. Vijayavergiya, Dean R&D SKIT, Jaipur
Prof. Sangeeta Vyas

Dr. Sharda Soni

Dr, Vinita Sharma

Dr. Anurag Sharma

Dr. Maneesha Kaushik
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COORDINATORS

Prof. Archna Saxsena
Department of Chemistry
SKIT, Jaipur

Ay
She has extensive professional experience of 25 yearsin
the field of teaching, research and administration. She is
an experienced Professor with a demonstrated history
of working in the higher education industry. Being
Skilled in E-Learning, Lecturing, Educational Technology,
Curriculum Development, and Public Speaking, she has
Strong education background with a M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.
focused in Chemistry. She possesses many research
papers published in her account.

PRESENT STATUS: PROFESSOR - Department of
Chemistry

1. Chief Coordinator Alumni Cell

2. Coordinator Entrepreneurship Cell

3. Coordinator Student Counselling

4. Editor — SKIT Research Journal

5. Editor — SKIT Times

Prof. Rajesh Singhal
Department of civil Engineering

RTU, Kota

Professor University College of Engineering, Rajasthan
Technical University, Kota
February 1988 - Present (32 years 7 months)

COORDINATOR, Indira Gandhi National Open University,
Study Center (2303), R.T.U., Kota

COORDINATOR, Entrepreneurship Development Cell,
Sponsored by A.I.C.T.E., GOI

COORDINATOR (Western Zone of India)
Entrepreneurship Club,Sponsored by MSME,GOI

COORDINATOR,GPSStation,Sponsored by Ministry of
Earth Science &Seismology,GOI

NODAL OFFICER (Academics), T.E.Q.I.P., State Project
Facilitation Unit, N.P.l.U., World Bank

NODAL OFFICER, AISHE, NUEPA, Sponsored by
MHRD,Govt.of India Teaching Remote Sensing, GIS, Env.
Engg. and Engg. Geology to Civil Engineering students.
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Swami Keshvanand Institute

of Technology, Management & Gramothan

Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India

xR i or Secti : 1956
Recognized by UGC under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act,

Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

k1IN
A\

RTU (ATU) TEQIP-III Sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION LETTER
Date: 28/7/2020

To

Prof. R.A.Gupta,
Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship
Cell “TOPAZ" Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan,
Jagatpura, Jaipur is organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat:
Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to
06/08/2020 .

We shall be extremely privileged if you please accept our invitation to grace the occasion of
Inauguration as Chief Guest on 4th Aug 2020 at 10:00am. We humbly request you to accept
our invitation and kindly spare your preferred date 4th August 2020 at 10.00 and reserve it for
aforesaid webinar FDP. Your benign presence will motivate the participants and organizers to
meet the outcomes of this FDP. Please convey your acceptance via reply mail.

EVENT COORDINATOR — RTU Kota

Prof. Rajesh Singhal

Prof. Civil Engg Department, RTU, Kota

8619276606, 9414420890,

singhalkota@yahoo.com ’
Regards

EVENT COORDINATOR — SKIT Jaipur ./\ /Kia
Prof. Archana Saxena ﬁ/‘
Prof. Chemistry Department, SKIT, Jaipur ey

9414460650, edc@skit.ac.in, r. Jaipal Meel
draschem@gmail.com Director, SKIT Jaipur

@: RAMNAGARIA (JAGATPURA), JAIPUR-302017 (RAJASTHAN), INDIA
2 +91-141-5160400, 2752165, 2752167, 2759609 Ic{?,: 0141-2759555
54 : Info@skit.ac.In | §): www.skit.ac.in
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Swami Keshvanand Institute

S of Technology, Management & Gramothan
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India

Recognized by UGC under Section 2 () of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

- RTU (ATU) TEQIP-I1l Sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION LETTER

Date: 28/7/2020

To

+ Prof. Dhirendra Mathur,
Coordinator & Head TEQIP-II|
Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship
Cell “TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan,
Jagatpura, laipur is organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-1Il sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat:
Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to
06/08/2020 .

We shall be extremely privileged if you please accept our invitation to grace the occasion of
Inauguration as Guest of Honour on 4th Aug 2020 at 10:00am, We humbly request you to
accept our invitation and kindly spare your preferred date 4th August 2020 at 10.00 and reserve
it for aforesaid webinar FDP. Your benign presence will motivate the participants and organizers
to meet the outcomes of this FDP. Please convey your acceptance via reply mail.

EVENT COORDINATOR — RTU Kota
Prof. Rajesh Singhal

Prof. Civil Engg Department, RTU, Kota
8619276606, 9414420890,
singhalkota@yahoo.com

EVENT COORDINATOR = SKIT Jaipur egards
Prof. Archana Saxena

Prof. Chemistry Department, SKIT, Jaipur £
9414460650, edc@skit.ac.in,

draschem@gmail.com Mr. Jaipal Meel

Director, SKIT Jaipur

@: RAMNAGARIA (JAGATPURA), JAIPUR-302017 (RAJASTHAN), INDIA
o +91-141-5160400, 2752165, 2752167, 2759609 | dgp: 0141-2759555
54 : info@skit.ac.in | &): www.skit.ac.in
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020
INVITATION LETTER

Date: 21/07/2020

To

Mr. Kamal Sharma

Scientific Officer E, Division of Remote Handling & Robotics
BARC Mumbai

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipuris
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-II sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020.

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate

your preferred date(s). .
Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-Ill norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,

Jaipur - 302017(Raj)

With Regards

i
o\ \ »
/ Y

(4N .,‘J_J’)‘._

Prof. Rajesh Singhal

RTU Event Coordinator .
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020
INVITATION LETTER

Date: 21/07/2020

To
Mr. Sadiq Ali
Founder and Business Head at AgroMedix AgriTech Solutions

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technelogy, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-1II sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020.

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate

your preferred date(s).
Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-IIl norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,

Jaipur — 302017(Raj)

With Regards

Prof. Rajesh Singhal
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-1Il sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraglng Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION LETTER
Date: 23/07/2020

To

Dr. Kapil Dev Sharma, Director (Academics), LBS Group of colleges &
Principal Lord Buddha College of Technology and Sclences, Kota

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IlI sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions Frorm 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020.

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate

your preferred date(s).
Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650,

As per the TEQIP-IIl norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothar, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,

Jaipur - 302017(Raj)

With Regards

oy
A /”,,g\ -

Prof. Rajesh Singhal
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION LETTER

Date: 24/07/2020

To

Prof. N.D. Mathur .
Director School of Humanities and Social Sciences
Manipal University, Jaipur

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-1Il sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020 .

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate

your preferred date(s).
Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-1Il norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly tra nsferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
Sswami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,
Jaipur — 302017(Raj)

With Regards

[

e\ .‘./,:‘
A X

Prof. Rajesh Singhal
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION LETTER

Date: 24/07/2020

To
Er. Tushar Mittal,

Founder and CEO Studiokon Ventures, Gurugram

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020.

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate

your preferred date(s).
Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-IIl norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,

Jaipur - 302017(Raj)

With Regards

’

\
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.'; f:;"" A
Prof. Rajesh Singhal

RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITA_TION LETTER
Date: 24/07/2020

To

Prof. Ravi Goyal,

Director Planning and Development, Principal, School of Entrepreneurship Skills,
Bhartiya Skill Development University, Jaipur

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-Il sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020 .

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate

your preferred date(s).
Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-IIl norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,

Jaipur - 302017(Raj)

With Regards

r
A
oo\ l,rl

A .‘/_w"\

Prof. Rajesh Singhal
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020
INVITATION LETTER

Date: 27/07/2020

To
Mr. Sudhir Gupta
Ex Scientist, BARC Mumbai

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-I} sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020.

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept

our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate
your preferred date(s).

Further, for any query you may contact the Host.Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-IIl norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,
Jaipur — 302017(Raj)

With Regards

v AN ) ’(4
PR
Ty ,,{" 4!

Prof. Rajesh Singhal
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQ!IP-1Il sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION LETTER

Date: 27/07/2020

To
Mr. Chintan Bakshi,
CEO, Start up OASIS, Jaipur

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020 .

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept

our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate
your preferred date(s).

Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-IIl norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,

Jaipur - 302017(Raj)
With Regards

!
S
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Prof. Rajesh Singhal
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on
Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise In Rural Communities and Remote Regions
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

INVITATION LETTER

Date: 27/07/2020

To

Dr. Monica Sharma,

Associate Professor- DMS & DME,

Coordinator, MNIT Innovation and Incubation Center (MIIC),
Convenor DUGC- DMS, MNIT Jaipur,

Respected Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-IIl sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020.

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly indicate

your preferred date(s).
Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650.

As per the TEQIP-IIl norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be directly transferred to

the expert through PFMS in the personal account. Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host Institute coordinator at Prof. Archana Saxena,
swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,
Jaipur - 302017(Raj)

With Regards

(
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Prof. Rajesh Singhal
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606
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9/7/2020 Gmail - Re; Invitation for Webinar

l l Gmall Prof. Archana Saxena <draschem@gmail.com>

Re: Invitation for Webinié; |

ksh?ma@barc.gov.in <ksharma@barc.gov.in>
To: "Dr. Rajesh Singhal" <singhalkota@gmail.com>, draschem@gmail.com

Fri, Jul 31, 2020 at 10:55 PM

Respected sir and ma'am,

Itis my pleasure (o accepl your invitation. | would be available on the
mentioned dalte and time to deliver the talk.

I won't be able to accept the honorarium since being in a government
departmenl, there is a formal procedure before accepting any honorarium
which | won't be able to follow because of the lockdown,

Thanks & Regards,

Sincerely,

Kamal Sharma, _ <<——

Scientific Officer/E,

Division of Remote Handling & Robotics,
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Mumbai

> Dear Sir,
>

> Please find attached Invitation Letter for Expert Lecturer and reply your
> acceptance via reply mail.

> [image: bestregards.gif]

>

>

>

> "With Best WishesDr. RAJESH SINGHAL, Mob, 9414420890*

> "ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, Civil Engg.Deptt., UCE,Rajasthan Technical

> University, Kota*

> *CHIEF PROCTOR,University College of Engineering,**Rajasthan Technical

> University,Kota*

> "COORDINATOR, Indira Gandhi National Open University, Study Center

> (2303), R.T.U., Kota*

> *COORDINATOR, Entrepreneurship Development Cell, Sponsored by

> AILC.TE., Gowt. of India*

> *COORDINATOR (Western Zone of India) Entrepreneurship Club,Sponsored by
> MSME,Govt.of India* :

> *COORDINATOR,GPS Station,Sponsored by Ministry of Earth Science &

> Seismology,Gowvt, of India*

> "NODAL OFFICER (Academics), T.E.Q.|.P.,, State Project Facilitation Unit,

> N.P.L.U., Sponsored by World Bank*

> *"NODAL OFFICER, AISHE, NUEPA, Sponsored by Ministry of Human Resource
> Development ,Govt,of India*

>
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9/3r2020 Gmall - Fwd: Invitatlen Loltar for Wabinar

l I Gma” Prof. Archana Saxena <draschem@gmall.com>

Fwd: Invitation Letter for Webinar

Dr. Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@gmail.com>
To: draschem@gmail.com

-—------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Prof. (Dr.) Ravi K. Goyal <ravi,goyal@ruj-bsdu.in>
Date: Thu, 23 Jul 2020, 10:14

Subject: Re: Invitation Letter for Webinar

To: Dr Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Thanks for your mail and this opportunity.

| do confirm my presence as a Speaker on 5th August at 11 am,

Please find attached Brief CV, Copy of aadhar card, Honorarium bill and one page profile for introduction.
In case any more information. please let me know.

Thanks and Regards,

Prof. (Dr.) Ravi K. Goyal

Director Planning and Development
Principal, School of Entrepreneurship Skills
© +91 9414279589

& +91-141-6655440 Ext: 417

— ravi.goyal@ruj-bsdu.in

000

On Tue, Jul 21, 2020 at 5:22 PM Dr Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear Ravi,

Please find attached Invitation Letter and Honorarium Bill as discussed.

Dr. RAJESH SINGHAL, Mob. 9414420890

PROFESSOR,Civil Engg.Deptt, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
CHIEF WARDEN, Universlty Departments, Rajasthan Technical University, Kola
Ex-CHIEF PROCTOR, University College of Engineering, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
Ex-REGISTRAR, RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, KOTA
Ex-COORDINATOR, Indira Gandhi National Open University, Study Center (2303), R.T.U., Kota
COORDINATOR, Enlroproneurship Davolopmont Cell, Sponsored by A.LG.TE. Govt. of India

| COORDINATOR (Wastern Zone of Indla) Entrepreneurship Club,Sponsored by MSME, Govt.of India
COORDINATOR,GPS Stalion,Sponsorad by Ministry of Earth Sclence & Seismology,Gowt, of India
Ex-NODAL OFFICER, AISHE, NUEPA, Sponsored by Ministry of Human Resource Development ,Gowvt.of India
Ex-CHIEF COORDINATOR, Smart Village Development, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
Ex-NODAL OFFICER (Academics), T.E.Q.|.P., State Project Facilitation Unit, N.P.l.U., Sponsored by World Bank
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80,2020 Gmail - Fw: Invitation for Weblinar as Subject Expert Speaker

| ' Gma” Prof, Archana Saxena <draschem@gmail.com>

—— e e

Fw: Invitation for Webinar as Subject Expert Speaker

Dr Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@yahoo.com> Fri, Jul 24, 2020 at 8:49 PM
Reply-To: “singhalkota@gmail.com" <singhalkota@gmail.com>
To: "Prof. Archana Saxena" <draschem@gmail.com>

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

— Forwarded message -----

From: "Naresh Mathur" <mathur.naresh56@gmail.com>
To: "Dr Rajesh Singhal® <singhalkota@gmail.com>

Cc:

Sent: Fri, 24 Jul 2020 at 8:44 PM

Subject: Re: Invitation for Webinar as Subject Expert Speaker
Dear Sir

Thanks for your invitation mail. | extend my consent.

Regards,

N.D.Mathur

Director,SHSS

On Fri, Jul 24, 2020, 20:03 Dr Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@yahoo.com> wrote:
Respected Sir,

Please find attached Invitation Letter and Honorarium Bill as discussed and please submit
your consent by reply mail.

[~.Inline image

Dr. RAJESH SINGHAL, Mob. 9414420890

, PROFESSOR, Civil Engg.Deptt, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

. CHIEF WARDEN, University Departments, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

| Ex-CHIEF PROCTOR, University College of Engineering, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
Ex-REGISTRAR, RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, KOTA
Ex-COORDINATOR, Indira Gandhi Nationa! Open University, Study Center (2303), R.T.U., Kota
COORDINATOR, Entrepreneursiip Development Cell, Sponsored by A.l.C.T.E.. Gowt. of India
COORDINATOR (Western Zone of India) Entrepreneurship Ciub, Sponsored by MSME, Govt.of India
COORDINATOR,GPS Station,Sponsored by Ministry of Earth Science & Seismology,Govt. of India
Ex-NODAL OFFICER, AISHE, NUEPA, Sponsored by Ministry of Human Resource Development ,Gowvt.of India
Ex-CHIEF COORDINATOR, Smart Village Development, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
Ex-NODAL OFFICER (Academics), T.E.Q.l.P,, State Project Facilitation Unit, N.P.l.U., Sponsored by World

Bank

2 attachments

bestregards.glf
33K
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2020 Gmail - Fw: Invitalion for Expert Lecturer for Webinar on Rural Entrepreneurship

I I Gmall Prof. Archana Saxena <draschem@gmail.com>
Fw: Invitation for Expert Lecturer for Webinar on Rural Entrepreneurship

1 message

Dr Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@yahoo.com> Mon, Jul 27, 2020 at 8:56 PM

Reply-To: Dr Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@gmail.com>
To: "Prof, Archana Saxena" <draschem@gmail.com>

Dr. RAJESH SINGHAL, Mob. 9414420890

PROFESSOR, Civil Engg.Deptt, Rajasthan Technical Universily, Kota

CHIEF WARDEN, University Departments, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

Ex-CHIEF PROCTOR, University College of Engineering, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
EX-REGISTRAR, RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, KOTA

Ex-COORDINATOR, Indira Gandhi National Open Universily, Study Center (2303), R.T.U.. Kota
COORDINATOR, Entrepreneurship Development Cell, Sponsored by A.LC.TE., Govi. of India
COORDINATOR (Western Zone of India) Entrepreneurship Club, Sponsored by MSME, Govt.of India
COORDINATOR, GPS Station, Sponsored by Ministry of Earth Science & Seismology,Govt. of India

Ex-NODAL OFFICER, AISHE, NUEPA, Sponsored by Ministry of Human Resource Development ,Govt.of India

Ex-CHIEF COORDINATOR, Smart Village Development, Rajasthan Technical University, Kota
Ex-NODAL OFFICER (Academics), T.E.Q.I.P, State Project Facilitation Unit, N.P.I.U., Sponsored by World Bank

----- Forwarded message ---—-

From: sudhir gupta <sudhir_kumar_gupta@yahoo.com>

To: Dr. Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 27 July, 2020, 08:30:57 pm IST

Subject: Re: Invitation for Expert Lecturer for Webinar on Rural Entrepreneurship

Dear Dr Singhal,
Thank you for your kind invitation. | am pleased to confirm my acceptance.

With Best Regards

Sudhir Gupta -Z
pla

On Monday, July 27, 2020, 08:23:00 PM GMT+5:30, Dr. Rajesh Singhal <singhalkota@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Sir,

Please find attached Invitation Letter for Expert Lecturer and reply your acceptance via reply mail,

/

Y4

With Best Wishes
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ar/2020 Gmail - Re:

b

l | Gma|| Prof. Archana Saxena <draschem@gmail.com>
Re:

1 message

Monica Sharma <msharma.dms@mnit.ac.in> Sat, Aug 1, 2020 at 4:21 PM

To: "Prof. Archana Saxena" <draschem@gmail.com>
Cc: Dr Rajesh Singhal <singhalkata@gmail.com>

| accept the invitation, thanks for lhe invite

Regards
Dr. Monica Sharma é
Associate Professor- DMS & DME,
Coordinator, MNIT Innovation and Incubation Center (MIIC),
Convenor DUGC- DMS,
MNIT Jaipur,
JLN Marg, Jaipur-302017.
Rajasthan
mail: msharma.dms@mnil.ac.in
msharma.mech@mnit.ac

On Sat, Aug 1, 2020, 14:12 Prof. Archana Saxena <draschem@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Madam, ) _
1 am inviting you to please grace the occasion of valedictory of FDP organized by E Cell,SKIT Jaipur as chief guest
on 6 Aug 2020 at 12:45 pm.
Please find attached the invite and accept our invitation. Your kind consent is requested.

Regards
Archana Saxena

httne:/imail nnnnla ramimailhiiN?ik=RAAAIAhr1QRulsw=ntRsparrh=allR nearmthid=threan-a%3ArASRR 1831 ARRRRARRAR 2% 7Mmen.fPARA1ATAR2NNN
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07-23-2020-08.34.49.jpg

Prof. Rajesh Singhal
Professor, RTU, Kota
RTU Event Coordinator

Sub: Acceptance for lecture.

Respected Sir,

Thank you very much for inviting me through your letter of dated 21% July 2020
for the expert lecture titled, “Fostering Rural Entrepreneurship for Self Reliant
India” for the forthcoming TEQIP-Il sponsored FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat:
Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Regions from Dated
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020 being organized by Rajasthan Technical University,
Kota and Entrepreneurship Cell “TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of
Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur.

Through this | give my consent for the lecture on dated 5th August 2020 at 11.45
am in the aforesaid webinar.

With Regards

L3
|

(Dr. Kapil Dev Sharma)
Director
LBS Group of Colleges

Kota

(M) 8079030441, 9414230993
Email: sharmakapil0826@gmail.com

. Scanned by TapScanner
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RTU (ATU) TEQIP-Iil sponsored FDP on ;
Aatmnirbhar Bharat Encouraging Enterprise in Rural Communities and Remote Reglons
04/08/2020 to 06/08/2020

" INVITATION LETTER
) | , \of b 4
. Wir Date: 21/7/2020
To A
Mr. Sadiq Ali ; PO AL |
Founder and Business Head at AgroMedix AgrtTech Solutions ./ [/ | ke
sadik.ali.bundi@gmail.com :
[ '{‘ i
Respected Sir, :

We are pleased to inform you that Rajasthan Techmcall University, Kota and Entrepreneurshlp Cell
“TOPAZ” Swami Keshvanand Institute of Tec hnology, Management & Gramothan, Jagatpura, Jaipur is
.organizing RTU (ATU) TEQIP-Ill sponsared FDP on Aatmnirbhar Bharat: Encouraging Enterprise in
Rural Communities and Remote Regions From 04/08/2020 to 06/08[20"0

As you have immense experience in the area; | shall be extremely privileged if you accept
our invitation for the expert lecture. We humbly request you to accept the proposal and kindly spare

your preferred date 6* August 2020 at 11 am to 12.00 pm reserve for aforesaid webinar and
send your acceptance via reply mail. v |

l

Further, for any query you may contact the Host Institute event coordinator Prof. Archana Saxena,

draschem@gmail.com, 9414460650. C - ‘

. UL 1 /
As per the TEQIP-Il norms the honorarium for the Keynote Talk will be difectly transferred to
the expert through PFMS in the personal account Therefore, you are requested to fill the attached
form, sign, and send it in hard copy (by post) to the Host institute coardinator at Prof. Arc: liuna Saxona,
Swami Keshvanand institute of Technology, Management & Grdmothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura,

Jaipur — 302017(Raj)

With Regards \/W’"‘ VU’Z/ p’ecaied' to be accc/oH

i

W nvidedion fw’! {Pffbt’/"f‘ /rec,ér/l/icr’

M L . ) F‘DD-/@}J’J/

(Prof. Rajesh Singhal)

Professor, RTU, Kota
RTU Event Coordinator
8619276606, 9414420890

Scanned with CamScanner

63



COUNT

O 00 NO UL B WN -

A b D DB DD PEAEDWWWWWWWWWWNDNNNNNNMNNMNNRPRRRPRRRPRRPRERERRPR
No ok, WNEFP,POOVWOONOTOTUPE, WNPREROOVOONOGOUPE WNREROOONOUPD WNERO

FDP - 4-6 AUG 2020, SKIT JAIPUR, AATMNIRBHAR BHARAT......
Attendance of Participants, Day - 1 (4/8/2020)

FirstName LastName
Aayush Joshi
Abhishek Gehlot
Achin Srivastav
Ajay Singh
AJAY KUMAR SHARMA
AKSHAT SHARMA
Aman Khan
Amit Kumar Mishra
Anjali Pandey
Ankit kanjolia
Ankit Sharma
Ankur mishra
Arun Beniwal
ATUL SHARMA
Avadhesh Kumar Sharma
avinash tiwari
Avnish Vijay
BAIBHAV BISHAL
Bhavtosh Awasthi
Bina Rani
BRAJ RAJ SHARMA
Chandan Dhaked
Chandan Kumar
chirag sahariya
DEENDAYAL SINGH DHAKAD
Dhanesh Sambariya
Dhirendra Mathur
dinesh soni
Dr Maneesha Kaushik
Dr Poonam Ojha
Dr Anurag Sharma
dr mukesh kumar gupta
Dr DK Sharma
Dr Sudhir Kumar Calla
Dr Seema Garg
Dr K K VYAS
Dr B D Gidwani
Dr Ashok Kumar Sharma
Dr D K Sambariya
dr mukesh kumar gupta
Dr. Archana Saxena
Dr. Swati Joshi
Dr. Bhumija Chouhan
Dr. Vishal Jain
Dr. Gargi Sharma
Dr. Sangeeta choudhary
Dr. Rajesh Bhatt

Email
aayushjoshi893@gmail.com
abhilawanya@gmail.com
achin.srivastav@gmail.com
mr.ajayll@gmail.com
ajaymnit19@gnail.com
sharma8akshat@gmail.com
amankhandmc@gmail.com
amitkumar.97 @gmail.com
anjali.pandey@skit.ac.in
akanjolial23@gmail.com
ankitshar3@gmail.com
ankur.mishra@skit.ac.in
arun.beniwal@skit.ac.in
s.atul1986@gmail.com
avadhesh@skit.ac.in
avinash.nath@jagannathuniversity.org
vavnish@gmail.com
baibhavajit@gmail.com
bhavtosh123@gmail.com
binarani.iimt@gmail.com
brskit@gmail.com
chandan.dhaked@gmail.com
chandan.kumar@skit.ac.in
chiragsahariya321602@gmail.com
dkdhaked08 @gmail.com
dsambariya_2003@yahoo.com
dmathur@rtu.ac.in
dsoni@rtu.ac.in
maneesha9099@gmail.com
pnmojha@gmail.com
anuragsharma20oct@gmail.com
mukeshgupta@skit.ac.in
jaipur.dk@gmail.com
drsudhircalla@yahoo.co.in
seemasarafgarg@gmail.com
profkamalkvyas@gmail.com
bgidwani@rtu.ac.in
aksharma@rtu.ac.in
dsambariya_2003@yahoo.com
hodcs@skit.ac.in
draschem@gmail.com
swtojha@gmail.com
bhumijachouhanl@gmail.com
vjain045@gmail.com
gargi.sharma@icfia.org
sangeetallrc@gmail.com
rajeshbhattrtu@gmail.com
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Dr. Dheeraj Joshi
Dr. Neeru Gakkhar
Dr. Prem Singh

Dr. Lalit Kumar Gupta

Dr. Rashmy Nair
Dr. Rajkumar

hodme@skit.ac.in
neeru.khiwani@gmail.com
premsingh001@gmail.com
lalit.gupta@skit.ac.in
rashmy_xyz@live.com
kulhariraj@yahoo.com

DR. YUGAL KISHOR GOTHV ykishorg1980@gmail.com

Dr. Kavya Saini
Dr. Sarita Singhal

Dr. Raish Muhammad

kavyasaini@gmail.com
singhalsarita2011@gmail.com
raishmuhammad@gmail.com

Dr. ABHUIT KULSHRESHTH abhijit.kulshreshtha@jietjodhpur.ac.in

DR.SHALINI KULSHRESTHA

Dr.Trapti Sharma (Principal)

Dr.Yugal Kishor Gothwal
gautam gunjan
goverdhan chawla
hemraj kumawat
JAYPRAKASH VIJAY
Jyoti Sharma
K Raghava Rao
Kajal Mathur
Kamal Sharma
Kamaldeep Singh Grover
kanchan saxena
Kapil Pal
Lalit Kumar Sharma
Manmohan Sharma
Mohan Bhargava
Mr. Nabab Singh
Naveen Kumar Sain
ND Mathur
Neha Mathur
Nikhil Jain
Nikhil Kumar Sharma
Nishant Sachdeva
Nitin Sharma
PANKAJ JAIN
pawan kumar jain
pooja chetiwal
poonam ojha
Poonam Madan
Priyanka Kumari
Priyanka Trikha Bhardwaj
Priyanka Payal
Priyanka Sharma

dean.jit@gmail.com
dr.traptisharma@gmail.com
ykishorg1980@gmail.com
ggduonly@gmail.com
goverdhanl51@gmail.com
hemrajkumawat23270@gmail.com
jpvijayl21@gmail.com
jyotisharma8933@gmail.com
krraocse@gmail.com
kajal.mathur@skit.ac.in
kamalf45@gmail.com
kgrover@rtu.ac.in
kanchan.saxena2714@gmail.com
palkapiljnu@gmail.com
erlksjecrc@gmail.com
sharma.manmohan.jpr@gmail.com
mlb@skit.ac.in
nawabsingh794@gmail.com
naveen.sain90@gmail.com
mathur.naresh56 @gmail.com
neha.mathur@skit.ac.in
nikhiljain.ec@aryacollege.in
nikhil.sharmacivil@skit.ac.in
nishant.sachdeva@skit.ac.in
nitin.sharma9062 @gmail.com
jainp85@gmail.com
pawan_hep@yahoo.com
poojachetiwaal@gmail.com
pnmojha@gmail.com
poonam.madan@iisuniv.ac.in
priyankakumari895501@gmail.com
trikhapriyanka@gmail.com
priyanka.payal@skit.ac.in
priyanka.sharma@skit.ac.in

Prof. R. A. Gupta Vice-Chan(vc@rtu.ac.in

Prof. Ravi Goyal
Prof.(Dr.) S.L. SURANA

Rajesh Singh Shekhawat

RAJESH KUMAR

ravi.goyal@ruj-bsdu.in
sls@skit.ac.in
rssraaz@gmail.com
er.rajdhayal@gmail.com
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98 Rakesh Kumar rakesh.kumar@jagannathuniversity.org
99 Rakesh Kumar rakesh.kumar@jagannathuniversity.org

100 Ramesh Pachar rameshpachar@rediffmail.com

101 Rishi Vyas rishivyas@skit.ac.in

102 S K Sharma santoshelect@yahoo.com

103 Sadiqg Ali sadik.ali.bundi@gmail.com

104 Saksham Society info@sksham.club

105 Saloni Tiwari salonitiwari960@gmail.com

106 Sameep Narain Sinha sameepnsinha@gmail.com

107 Sandeep Gupta sandeep181083@gmail.com

108 sanju tanwar stanwar@rtu.ac.in

109 Saurabh Singh saurabh.singh@skit.ac.in

110 sharda soni shardasoni.skit@gmail.com

111 SHIVRAJ REGAR regarshivraj@gmail.com

112 Shobhna Sharma shobhna.sharma51@gmail.com

113 Shubham jain shubhjain1218@gmail.com

114 Shubham Tiwari st524861@gmail.com

115 sitaram mali sitaram1984@gmail.com

116 sneh yadav snehyadav2014@gmail.com

117 Sonia Khubchandani ksonial07@gmail.com

118 sourabh vyas sourabhvyas360@gmail.com

119 Srawan Nath srawan.nath@jecrcu.edu.in

120 Sudhir Gupta sudhir_kumar_gupta@yahoo.com

121 SURESH KUMAR YADAV sureshkumaryadav314@gmail.com

122 Tanu Gupta tanu.g25@gmail.com

123 Tarun Chheepa tarunchheepa@gmail.com

124 Tarun Kumar Chheepa tarunchheepa@gmail.com

125 Tushar Mittal tushar@skvindia.com

126 vaishnavi yadav yvaishnavi28 @gmail.com

127 Varnima Sharma varnimas69@gmail.com

128 Varsha sharma varsha.jnit@gmail.com

129 VATSALA PAWAR vatsalapawar2008 @gmail.com
130 VIJAY SINGHAL vijaysinghal01@gmail.com

131 VIKAS VYAS vikas.vyas@skit.ac.in

132 vimal katta vimalkatta.vk@gmail.com

133 VIVEK VIJAY vivek.vijay@skit.ac.in

134 Yash Jain yashj18012001@gmail.com

135 satya satyan.vijay@skit.ac.in

136 npkaushik npkaushik@rtu.ac.in

137 sangeetanandini sangeetanandini@gmail.com

138 Rashmi rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in

139 SHAILESH dr.shailesh_mathur@yahoo.com
140 deepakkumarharitiwal deepakkumarharitiwal@gmail.com
141 shrivastava.rupali shrivastava.rupali@vgu.ac.in

142 viveksha1985 vivekshal1985@gmail.com

143 vikas.m513 vikas.m513@gmail.com

144 1244 vidyutengineersjaipur@gmail.com
145 Meena meena.chy@mnit.ac.in

146 aroraswatil4d aroraswatil4@gmail.com

147 deepak deepak.kumar@skit.ac.in
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149
150
151
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153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

jainsourabh40 jainsourabh40@gmail.com

poojajaincivilengg poojajaincivilengg@gmail.com
ammitjakhar ammitjakhar@gmail.com

abc abc@gmail.com

irumalvi irumalvi@gmail.com
buddhi.jain buddhi.jain@gmail.com
motilal.rinawa motilal.rinawa@gmail.com
manasvi.spsl manasvi.spsl@gmail.com
eeankush.1986 eeankush.1986@gmail.com
shilpichauhan.chauhar shilpichauhan.chauhan@gmail.com
sanjay.bairwal43 sanjay.bairwal43@gmail.com
raj.braj12 raj.brajl2@gmail.com
poojajain624 poojajain624@gmail.com

khandelwaldeepika5 khandelwaldeepika5@gmail.com
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FDP - 4-6 AUG 2020, SKIT JAIPUR, AATMNIRBHAR BHARAT......
Attendance of Participants, Day - 2 (5/8/2020)

FirstName LastName
Aayush Joshi
ABHUIT KULSHRESHTHA
Achin Srivastav
Ajay Singh
AKSHAT SHARMA
Amit Sharma
Anjali Pandey
Ankit Sharma
Ankur mishra
Archana Sexena
Arun Beniwal
atul sharma
avinash tiwari
Bhavtosh Awasthi
bhumija chouhan
Bina Rani
Chandan Singh Dhaked
Chintan Bakshi
DEENDAYAL SINGH DHAKAD
Dinesh Soni
Dr Maneesha Kaushik
Dr Anurag Sharma
Dr Seema Garg
Dr B D Gidwani
Dr Ashok Kumar Sharma
Dr DK Sharma
Dr. Swati Joshi
Dr. Avnish Vijay
Dr. Raish Muhammad
Dr. Rajesh Bhatt
Dr. Seema Agrawal
Dr. Prem Singh
Dr. Sangeeta choudhary
Dr. Sarita Singhal
Dr. Vishal Jain
Dr. Rajkumar
Dr. Richa Sharma
Dr. Vinita Agarwal
Dr. Neeru Gakkhar
Dr. Abhijit Kulshreshtha
DR. YUGAL KISHOR GOTHWAL
Dr. Rashmy Nair
Dr. Bhumija Chouhan
Dr.Gargi Sharma
Dr.Kapil Dev Sharma
Dr.Nisha Jain
Dr.Sharda Soni

Email
aayushjoshi893@gmail.com
abhijit.kulshreshtha@jietjodhpur.ac.in
achin.srivastav@gmail.com
mr.ajayll@gmail.com
sharma8akshat@gmail.com
as07062013@gmail.com
anjali.pandey@skit.ac.in
ankitshar3@gmail.com
ankur.mishra@skit.ac.in
draschem@gmail.com
arun.beniwal@skit.ac.in
s.atul1986@gmail.com
avinash.nath@jagannathuniversity.org
bhavtosh123@gmail.com
bhumijachouhanl@gmail.com
binarani.iimt@gmail.com
chandan.dhaked@gmail.com
chintan@startupoasis.in
dkdhaked08 @gmail.com
dsoni@rtu.ac.in
maneesha9099@gmail.com
anuragsharma20oct@gmail.com
seemasarafgarg@gmail.com
bgidwani@rtu.ac.in
aksharma@rtu.ac.in
jaipur.dk@gmail.com
swtojha@gmail.com
vavnish@gmail.com
raishmuhammad@gmail.com
rajeshbhattrtu@gmail.com
seemalOdec@gmail.com
premsingh001@gmail.com
sangeetallrc@gmail.com
singhalsarita2011@gmail.com
vjain045@gmail.com
kulhariraj@yahoo.com
dr.richa25@gmail.com
vinita.agarwal2275@gmail.com
neeru.khiwani@gmail.com
abhijit.kulshreshtha@jietjodhpur.ac.in
ykishorg1980@gmail.com
rashmy_xyz@live.com
bhumijachouhanl@gmail.com
gargisharma.as@gmail.com
sharmakapil0826@gmail.com
nishabaid@gmail.com
shardasoni.skit@gmail.com
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59
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64
65
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70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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87
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96
97

Dr.Trapti Sharma (Principal)
Dr.vinita Sharma
gautam gunjan
Jyoti Prajapat
Kailash Soni
Kamal Sharma
Kamaldeep Singh Grover
Kapil Pal
kavya Saini
Lalit Kumar Sharma
Lata Gidwani
Manmohan Sharma
Megha Sharma
N.D. Mathur
Naresh Mathur
neha bharti
Nikhil Jain
Nitin Sharma
poonam ojha
Poonam Madan
PRAMOD JAIN
Priyanka Kumari
Prof. Ravi Goyal
Prof. Rajesh Singhal RTU
Prof. Rajesh Singhal RTU
Rajesh Singh Shekhawat
Rajesh Kumar
Rakesh Sharma
Ranjana Agrawal
Rashmi Dadhich
Sameep Narain Sinha
SatyaN Vijayvergiya
SHIVRAJ REGAR
Shobhna Sharma
Sneh Yadav
SURBHI SHARMA
Swati Mittal
Tarun Kumar Chheepa
Varnima Sharma
VATSALA PAWAR
Vijay Singhal
Vikas sharma
VIKAS VYAS
vimal katta
Yash Jain
sangeetanandini
satya
vikas.m513
monikaojhkh

dr.traptisharma@gmail.com
vinita_333@yahoo.co.in
ggduonly@gmail.com
jyotipraja76@gmail.com
kailash.soni@skit.ac.in
kamalf45@gmail.com
kgrover@rtu.ac.in
palkapiljnu@gmail.com
kavyasaini@gmail.com
erlksjecrc@gmail.com
Igidwani@rtu.ac.in
sharma.manmohan.jpr@gmail.com
meharsharmal998@gmail.com
mathur.naresh56@gmail.com
mathur.naresh56 @gmail.com
nehabharti.it@jecrc.ac.in
nikhiljain.ec@aryacollege.in
nitin.sharma9062 @gmail.com
pnmojha@gmail.com
poonam.madan@iisuniv.ac.in
pramodskit@gmail.com
priyankakumari895501@gmail.com
ravi.goyal@ruj-bsdu.in
singhalkota@gmail.com
singhalkota@gmail.com
rssraaz@gmail.com
riesh10391@gmail.com
rakeshc.sharma@jagannathuniversity.org
ranjanaagrawal@bitmesra.ac.in
rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in
sameepnsinha@gmail.com
satyan.vijay@skit.ac.in
regarshivraj@gmail.com
shobhna.sharma51@gmail.com
snehyadav2014@gmail.com
simmssharmall@gmail.com
mittal.swati011@gmail.com
tarunchheepa@gmail.com
varnimas69@gmail.com
vatsalapawar2008 @gmail.com
vijaysinghal01@gmail.com
vikas.sharma@agitjaipur.com
vikas.vyas@skit.ac.in
vimalkatta.vk@gmail.com
yashj18012001@gmail.com
sangeetanandini@gmail.com
satyan.vijay@skit.ac.in
vikas.m513@gmail.com
monikaojhkh@gmail.com

1244 vidyutengineersjaipur@gmail.com

69



98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

shilpichauhan.chauha
Rajesh

Sonu

bhavtosh123

irumalvi

irumalvi
rkmgreenchem.jaipur

raj.brajl2
sanjay.bairwal43
deepak

n

1234

shilpichauhan.chauhan@gmail.com
er.rajdhayal@gmail.com
sonukumarrdad56@gmail.com
bhavtosh123@gmail.com
irumalvi@gmail.com
irumalvi@gmail.com
rkmgreenchem.jaipur@gmail.com
piviksha@gmail.com
raj.brajl2@gmail.com
sanjay.bairwal43@gmail.com
deepak.kumar@skit.ac.in
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FDP - 4-6 AUG 2020, SKIT JAIPUR, AATMNIRBHAR BHARAT......
Attendance of Participants, Day - 3 (6/8/2020)
FirstName LastName
ABHUIT KULSHRESHTHA
Achin Srivastav
AKSHAT SHARMA
Amit Sharma
Anjali Pandey
Ankit Sharma
Ankur mishra

archana saxena
Arun Beniwal
Asif Ansari
ATUL SHARMA
Avinash Tiwari
Bhanu Gupta
Bhavtosh Awasthi
Bina Rani

Chandan Kumar
Deepika Jain
Dhanesh Sambariya
Dinesh Soni
Dr Seema Garg
Dr Anurag Sharma
Dr D K Sambariya
Dr D K Sambariya
Dr K K VYAS
Dr Ashok Kumar Sharma
Dr DK Sharma

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

DR.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Swati Joshi
Dheeraj Joshi
Bhumija Chouhan
Rajesh Bhatt
Neeru Gakkhar
Seema Agrawal
Gargi Sharma

Surendra Kumar Sharma
Rajkumar

YUGAL KISHOR
GOTHWAL

Prem Singh

Rashmy Nair
Sangeeta choudhary
Richa Sharma

Vishal Jain

Raish Muhammad
Sarita Singhal

Dr.Nisha Jain

Email
abhijit.kulshreshtha@jietjodhpur.ac.in
achin.srivastav@gmail.com
sharma8akshat@gmail.com
as07062013@gmail.com
anjali.pandey@skit.ac.in
ankitshar3@gmail.com
ankur.mishra@skit.ac.in
draschem@gmail.com
arun.beniwal@skit.ac.in
mohdasifansarilé@gmail.com
s.atul1986@gmail.com
avinash.nath@jagannathuniversity.org
brony90@gmail.com
bhavtosh123@gmail.com
binarani.iimt@gmail.com
chandan.kumar@skit.ac.in
khandelwaldeepika5@gmail.com
dsambariya_2003@yahoo.com
dsoni@rtu.ac.in
seemasarafgarg@gmail.com
anurag@skit.ac.in
dsambariya_2003@yahoo.com
dsambariya_2003@yahoo.com
profkamalkvyas@gmail.com
aksharma@rtu.ac.in
jaipur.dk@gmail.com
swtojha@gmail.com
hodme@skit.ac.in
bhumijachouhanl@gmail.com
rajeshbhattrtu@gmail.com
neeru.khiwani@gmail.com
seemalOdec@gmail.com
gargisharma.as@gmail.com

sharma_sk2006@rediffmail.com
kulhariraj@yahoo.com

ykishorg1980@gmail.com
premsingh001@gmail.com
rashmy_xyz@live.com
sangeetallrc@gmail.com
dr.richa25@gmail.com
vjain045@gmail.com
raishmuhammad@gmail.com
singhalsarita2011@gmail.com
nishabaid@gmail.com
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Dr.Pawan Bhambu
DR.SHALINI KULSHRESTHA
Dr.Sharda Soni
Dr.Trapti Sharma (Principal)
Dr.Vishal Jain
gautam gunjan
Heena Narang
hemraj kumawat
JAYPRAKASH VIJAY
Jyoti Prajapat
Kamal Sharma
Kamaldeep Singh Grover
Kapil Pal
kavya Saini
Lalit Kumar Sharma
mahendra prajapat
Manmohan Sharma
Monica Sharma
Murad Ali
neha bharti
nikhar bhatnagar
Nikhil Jain
poonam ojha
Poonam Madan
pramod mekhuri
PRAMOD JAIN
Priyanka Trikha Bhardwaj
Priyanka Kumari
Prof. Rajesh Singhal RTU
Rajesh Singh Shekhawat
Rakesh Kumar
Rakesh Sharma
S K Sharma
Sadiq Ali
Sameep Narain Sinha
Sandeep Gupta
shahrukh ali
SHIVRAJ REGAR
Shobhna Sharma
Shweta Sharma
sitaram mali
sneh yadav
Sudhir Gupta
sujeet gupta
Swati Joshi
Tarun Kumar Chheepa
Tosif Ansari
Varnima Sharma
Varsha sharma
VATSALA PAWAR

p_bhambu@yahoo.co.in
dean.jit@gmail.com
shardasoni.skit@gmail.com
dr.traptisharma@gmail.com
vjain045@gmail.com
ggduonly@gmail.com
heenal3071991@gmail.com
hemrajkumawat23270@gmail.com
jpvijayl21@gmail.com
jyotipraja76@gmail.com
kamalf45@gmail.com
kgrover@rtu.ac.in
palkapiljnu@gmail.com
kavyasaini@gmail.com
erlksjecrc@gmail.com
mahendraprajapat.kite@gmail.com
sharma.manmohan.jpr@gmail.com
msharma.dms@mnit.ac.in
murad.alil187@gmail.com
nehabharti.it@jecrc.ac.in
nikhar.bhatnagar@skit.ac.in
nikhiljain.ec@aryacollege.in
pnmojha@gmail.com
poonam.madan@iisuniv.ac.in
pramod.mekhuril21@gmail.com
pramodskit@gmail.com
trikhapriyanka@gmail.com
priyankakumari895501 @gmail.com
singhalkota@gmail.com
rssraaz@gmail.com

rakesh.kumar@jagannathuniversity.org
rakeshc.sharma@jagannathuniversity.org

santoshelect@yahoo.com
sadik.ali.bundi@gmail.com
sameepnsinha@gmail.com
sandeep181083@gmail.com
alishahrukh08 @gmail.com
regarshivraj@gmail.com
shobhna.sharma51@gmail.com
ssharma@rtu.ac.in
sitaram1984@gmail.com
snehyadav2014@gmail.com
sudhir_kumar_gupta@yahoo.com
hod.ic@gitjaipur.com
swtojha@gmail.com
tarunchheepa@gmail.com
tosifansari9l@gmail.com
varnimas69@gmail.com
varsha.jnit@gmail.com
vatsalapawar2008@gmail.com
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96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

VIJAY SINGHAL

Vikas Ranveer Singh Mahala

Vikas sharma

vimal katta

Yash Jain
satya
sangeetanandini
Amaan
Yash
Saddam
raj.braj12
buddhi.jain
maheshsharma944
aroraswatil4g
deepak
sonia
vikas.m513
Meena
jainsourabh40
irumalvi
sanjay.bairwal43

vijaysinghal01@gmail.com
vikas.m513@gmail.com
vikas.sharma@gitjaipur.com
vimalkatta.vk@gmail.com
yashj18012001@gmail.com
satyan.vijay@skit.ac.in
sangeetanandini@gmail.com
aa650972@gmail.com
t19040@students.iitmandi.ac.in
saddam5408kk@gmail.com
raj.brajl2@gmail.com
buddhi.jain@gmail.com
maheshsharma944@gmail.com
aroraswatil4@gmail.com
deepak.kumar@skit.ac.in
ksonial07 @gmail.com
vikas.m513@gmail.com
meena.chy@mnit.ac.in
jainsourabh40@gmail.com
irumalvi@gmail.com
sanjay.bairwal43@gmail.com
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Phone: 0744,2(4”{713

No. FTU/TEQIP-1/F(56) /2018 14 /

’Hr\(zy;.’vble Vice-Chancellor s pleased 1o
attrhated colleges under subhead 1.2 4 of RTU (A
e (AT

approve the

060 Fax:

OFFIC
2473000 FKmail: B

Y752-cF

“OFFICE ORDER

tollowing FDP Propram 1o
I TEQIP-I1T Action plan

UNIVER

’ Akelgarh, Kota-324 01

be conducted 1y online
as per the mentioned schedule

Sr. )
No.  Name of the Institute -
Arvabh: — i Title of the FDP No. of
1 R o “lma‘ College of Engineerine & | Days
. mescarch Centre Ajmer - Artificial Intelligence & 107 |
5 Chartered Institute of Technolog '
Abu Road OBY. E , - [
Gestania ™ - “nergy Auditing and Management 3
3 rectanjali Institute of Technical -
R N o ni : . !
Studies. Udaipur cal POwe.r Electronics Converters: |
Jagan Nath G oo Applications and their Control |’
4 g ath Gupta Institute of S f
— 4 neinering And Technology. Jaipur | 'OT (Intemetof Things) E
< aipur Institute of T - _—
3 Of Institutions, Jai echnology-Group | Employability Skills For | .
— ur Engineering Graduates | 2
. Recent Advances In Renewable |
6 Jaipur Engi i : cnewable ‘
p ngineering College, Kukas Energy Technologies For |2
0 Sustainable Development J(
7 Jaipur Engineering College, Kukas 3d Prmtgng Technology & lts | 2
SN | Apllication in Enge & Education | =
8 Jaipur Engineering College, Kukas Recept A(‘iv.ances N Field Of 2
- B Physical Sciences |
L
9 Jaipur Engineering College, Kukas Artificial Intelligence & 10T ! 2
SN — ;__*_ S
. ! . . - r
I{ Jaipur Engineering College, Kukas Transient Stability In Power System | 2
|
¥ - Jodhpur Institute of Engineering And Data Analytic Techniques For J 3
) Technology. Jodhpur Research & Their Advancements =
5 Jodhpur Institute of Engineering And Accreditation: A Tool For 3
| '~ Technology. Jodhpur Continuous Development |
~Poornima College of Engineering Mobile Robotics And Internet of |,
Jaipur Things -
" poornima College of Engineering Sustainable Cities And 3
14 Jaipur Infrastructure L
L e ] Recent Advances in Power )
poornima College of Engineering Electronics. Drive and Renewable | 5
: Jaipur /AIEIE&\_/,/J_'#J_,,,V .
. — R " Trends And Applications in
poornima College of Engineering | Machine Learning And Deep
© ' Jaipur | Learning e
: - . T Auher Securi Cyber 5
| . TP CEChoinee Cyber Security And Cy 5
>oomima College of Engineering | .
hpmmn 2 | Forensics ‘ .
Jaipur , " Farthquake Resistant Design of )
poornima College of Engineet ing Concrete & Steel Moment Resisting 3
5 Taipur | Frame Buildings
" Machine |earning and Deep ,
— — . . ¢ . T i , /1 i A
: poornima College of Engineering ' Learning Techniques W IS
O ' ‘ ications
Jaipur Ap_plltd S —= o
| ‘ - " Advancements in Signal Processing
- e . . . g . . agd i > ] D
‘ . poornima College of Engineering And Optimization [echniques It
20 jaipur WSN
r - ,
T heormin 2 Col'cae of Engincering Alternative Fuels '
- lainur I — - 3
._,,'.ﬂr;:y ) Colleae of Engineering | Industry 4.0
-~y . .
-2 aipu I I A
/~ oy

SITY

rtuteqipi rin o 1)

DATE !._I)/ I/ 1o

mode i

RTU Coordinator
Pankaj Kumar

Dr Rajeev Gupta
Sawan Singh

PARUL CHAUHAN

Irum Alvi
Sawan Singh

Shanti Lal Meena

Priyanka Agarwal

To be decided by RTL
| TEQIP-I1I Coordinator
To be decided by RTI
| TEQIP-III Coordinator

Harish Sharma
Dr. .i.li. Sharma
' Pankaj Kumar
~rMunish Bindal

To be decided by RTU
PEQIP-1I Coordinator

Vipin Prakash Yaday

Dr. B.D. Gidwani

o be decided by R1T1

'l '\)”)'l“ ( pordimnator

Vikash Tripath

\ > 1 |
[obe ded wded by R1t

't O 1 vordmnator
VAIBH AV Gl PTA

Dr. B.D Gidwani
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M1

26
27
28

29

30

‘wd

>

~
30

-

42

o~

_ Jaipur

! I‘cchno‘n.u

Phone: 0744.24~

(56) /2018 10

N —
) 13 llege of F
Poornima ¢ Oiege of Engineering

8J
Poormima ¢ «mu‘c of l‘nmnccrm 2
Jaipur \ )

P i :
Poornima Institute of Engineering &

Poorni

mima Insttute of E ngineering &
It{g?}r1<\1<)~'
Ra|a<1han Institute
Igchnolw Y. daipur
Ra;asthan lnsmuu of E nomeerin\: &
T LChI]OIO“\ Jaipur \
Ralaslhan lnsmutc. of Engineering &
1 Technology. Jaipur

Ra|asthan Institute of £ ngineering &

of Engineering &

L 'lechnolon\ Jaipur

Rajasthan Institute of Engineering &

- Technology. Jaipur

+— -
Ra]aslhan Institute of Engineering &

Technology , Jaipur

Rajasthan Institute of Engineering &
Technology. Jaipui

Sawai Madhopur College of
Engineering & Technology. Sawai
Mudhopur

Sawai Madhopur C ollcae of

" Engineering & Technology. Sawa
_M,:‘,,dl,‘,"D‘,”

Shankara Institute of Technology

, Shrinathji Institute of Technology &

I'naineering Nathdwara

¢ Shrinathji Institute of Technology &

{

- sri Balaji College of Engineering And

— 4

+

|
i
|

F'neineering. Nathdwara

Shrinathji Institute of Technology
And Engineering Nathdwara

Sri Bal
Technology

Sy Baldu C olluc of Pn meermL And

Fechnology

I ‘cchno‘,og}

Sri Balaji College of Engineering And

P ‘echnology

| Technology

| ri Balaj
Technolooy

1 '1 -ﬁ-'l‘_w Colle ;

cchnology -

Sri Balaii u\‘lc«:e of Fnameermv

of E numurmn

aj C olkgc of l-ns.mcennﬂ And
Energy

i College of Engineering And
And

\ﬁd

32 Emayl

FEESRAL.

Rlockcham and ity \‘\ ‘(1\&1 ONN

Contamer Orchestration And
Automation in Software
Development Using \m\“-“n
And Open

whii
Blockhain & its Apphcations

Solar Energy Comversion & Ntorage

Internet of Thines

Recent Trends i Artificial

_ Intelligence And Machine | Laminy

Emerging Trends in Data Scier

WL

Anolovies For Sustainable

Den '\‘1\‘%‘1‘-‘\‘ U

Imerging Issues In Environment
Engineering and Disaster

.\La‘-hagc;ncm

Drone Technology

Robotics Technology and

Automaton

Smart Agriculure

Green Energy Technalogies

Entreprencurship Development

© Antificial Intelligence & Data

-~

Analyviics With MATLAB
Advance Microgrids, Smart
Renewable & Distributed Fnergy

System

Fuel Additives For C1. Engine And
Pgrtummmnu - valuation
Rcccm Trends in Renewable

Mat Lab And It's Applications

" Recent Trends And Research
Opportunities In Civil Engincering
_ Field

}uunl Advances in Concrete
Technology And Sustamable
lnttasmlulurc

Artificial Intethgence and Machine

L.earning

Electrical Vehiele

Magic Mathematics

RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Rawatbhata Road. Akelgarh, Kota 324 010
TEQIP m RTU(\TU) OFFICE

000 ¥ 247

.

£y AW ) N
DATY WY bl

\ikas N

Po v dovnkad by R

MR Coontinat

]
LA

o B e id ! {
Lo B dovrded ty R

sy IR NE W )
it \‘} D U OOnmaiy

Do ata Gadwan

Dr Rarey Gupia
\kash Trpatin

3 Sy ¥ 2
Dr. Rahul Jawm

1o X \‘:\\‘\\‘\\‘\: MR : {
EQIP-H Coondinate

Y

To bk dee wad i R
TEQIP-TH Coondmate

NN Gadata

Nawan Singh
Dr Raeey Gupta

1o be decuded by R 1
TEQIP-IH Coondinator

DY NKALY AN
CHARRAN ARV

Harish Sharma

Lo be decided by R11
TEQIP-HI Coondmator

VAIBHAV aUPEA

1o be decidad by R 1L
TEQIP-H Coordinat

S8 Godara

To b decrdad by R1TL
UEQIP- U Coordimato

Po be deonded v R R
TEQIP

Vapin Prakash Y aday
DK Yadn

Ranian Maheshwan

T Coordmatat
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No,
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48

49

89

54

55

56
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RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Rawatbhata Road, Akelgarh, Kota-324 010
TEQIP III-RTU(ATU) OFFIC
Phone: 0744347 3060 Fax: 247 1002 Email rt teqipi@rty g
RIUITEQIP- 111/ ¥(56) /2018 19/ 176, 5 DATE = o) 7{ 7o
St Balaj « oliege of | ngineering '\h‘,f . ) ) £
I e ’Hluh)).’jﬂ Machine Learris L (ARdrond) O "
St Balaji College of | ngincering And | Mulu Variable Mult; Response ~
’Hglliﬂiﬂff Optimization Dr K
S Hala ¢ ollepe of | ngmeering And ! | " To he d he K11
i o sT1F f Buildine z M i
Fec hnology nergy Simulation of Building FEOIP-HT Coordinar
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Aatmnirbhar Bharat- | ncouraging , o .
) S 0 be decided by RT3
Fechnology. Management & Enterprise In Rural ( ommunities 3 »"’!L J*JUUN » R
i FEOIP.I1 ordmnator
| ("51"?""?41!1 and Remote Regions HEQIP-UT Coordinat
Swami Keshvanand Institute of {
Fechnology., Management & Embedded Systems And 107 s PARUL CHALHAN

. Gramothan

Swami Keshvanand Institute of E ing Trends In N
y o S In Nano
l'echnology . Management & F]mergm': rg;.\iEp = 5 Rivaz Ahmad
- Gramothan B lectronics (ETNE)
Swami Keshvanand Institute of ) R
o A
lechnology, Management & ;:/:achme_Lgamm: And Smart 3 Rivaz Ahmad
’ B 3

 Gramothan - cctronic System
Swami Keshvanand Institute of . . . . T . \ , -
Te Emerging Trends in Oreanic . 10 be decided by RT1

echnology, Management & Elect;nic; = 3 TEQIP-11I Coord:

. Gramothan - i R
Swami Keshvanand Institute of : B b A s
Technology, Management & Nanotechnology Based Green To be decided by RT1

£y, & Energy Solution For Solar Cells TEQIP-11I Coordinator
Gramothan =

(reoan i S )

- Swami Keshvanand Institute of . R .

T dhm IK S P\?Ina ; t& Salesforce Trailhead 5 10 be decided by RTL

. , . i

- fcehnology, Managemen | TEQIP-11I Coordinator

 Gramothan - I S

- Swami Institute of .

'S‘v.aml Keshvanand Instit Green Energy: The Energy of - R

- Technology, Management & ' Future 5 Munish Bindal

_Gramothan =
Swami Keshvanand Institute of ' Opportunities And Challenges of E.- _
Technology, Management & ' Vehicles In India = 3 Sawan Singh
Gramothan R .
Swami Keshvanand Institute of ' Solar Thermal Engineering For A i
Technology, Management & ' Sustainable Future = 5 Munish Binda!
Gramothan i
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Recent Trends In Advanced

{ b 3 v < \- E N < 1T 2, ]

| Technology, Management & ' Machining And Additive 5 Manish Chaturvedi

| Gramothan - _ Manufacturing — 1 !

¢ . - Manufacturing and Recyclization of

| Swami Keshvanand Institute of ' Engineering Materials-Cement. Shanti Lal M

i . Moanage . P . shanty { af ! eena

- Fechnology, Management & - Glass And Ceramics-( Self-Reliant

i Gramothan | lndia )_,. v 7 B

i - . —— T R N ] . N
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Faculty l)qdnpmult ! rogramme . Fo be decided by R T

L oreg hnolosy, Management & on Recent lrcnd? in \_Lne(m! 2 PEQIP-1! Coordinator

| Gramothan  Science and Enginecring

| Swami Keshvanand Institute of Student- Centre Teaching Method Dr M1 Meera
 cehnology, Management & And Strategies in Higher Education

CCaemothan | . :

I Nano Materials And s

‘ : ications in Science anc 3 S8 Gadara
Vivekananda [nstitute of Technology Applications in Science and (

i ['echnolopy

|- basues And Challenges in Grid ;

i | . : . S ot ata Gadwani

| Vivekaranda Institute of Lechnology — integration With Rencvable Fnergy 8 LrtalG

[ Sources.
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RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Rawatbhata Road, Akelgarh, Kota-324 010
TEQIP III-RTU(ATU) OFFICE
Phone: 0744-2473060 Fax: 2473002 Email: rtute Qipfarti.ac.in

No. RTU/TEQIP-111/F(56) /201819 {51~ ¥ DATE- /2 [r /) o

Application of Mathematical ‘ , .
66 V'vekananda Institute of Technology Modelhng in Sciences and 3 Dr. Kamlesh Jangid
. Engmeering
Data Analytic Techniques For
6 \ ivekananda Institute of T'echnology Rescarch ‘\ Innovation & Their 5 Harish Sharma
Advancements

N . N [ 1 e oy o ar ~ "y ‘rvath
68 Vivekananda Institute of Technology \ "‘h'mll"‘"”””‘* and Its 3 Vikash Tripath
i Anplications

69 Vivekananda Institute of I'echnology ‘\"‘icm!ﬁc Computational 3 Priyanka Agarwal
| ‘ ‘ | Techniques
70 University Departments, RTU Kota . Structural Health Monitoring | 5 S.S. Godara
7 University Departments, RTU Kota ' Finite Element Methods And 5 S S. Godara
i o Apphcatlons | |
72 Universit \ Ds.pamnents RTU JKota | Unmanned Aerial Vehlcles |5 | S.S.Godara
' » ’ Mathematical Model]mg and their 12 Dr. J.B. Sharma. Dr.
73 University Departments, RTU Kota | Applications in Science & (Two Kamlesh Jangid & Dr
i Engineering weeks)  S.D. Purohit
- 12in ~ S.D.
-4 BKBirla Institute of Engg. & Tech,, | AAPPlications of Optimization : ,
4 Pilani Techniques in Science and 5 Dr. S.D. Purohit
e Engineering o
- ]
75 Acerc, Jaipur Image Processing Techniques For 5 Dr Harish Sharma
[ R Real World Applications } S
o L:utamah Institute of Technical . . 5 To be decided by RTU
" Studies. Udaipur Solar Design and Drafting . TEQIP-IIl Coordinator
| _— (n.etanjah Institute of Technical Application of Al & 10T in Civil 5 To be decided by RTU
B Studies. Udaipur Engineering . TEQIP-I11 Coordinator
78 Geet_anjah ln§t1tute of Technical Machine Learning and Its Aspects | 3 Dr Harish Sharma
studies, Udaipur ]
Geetanjali Institute of Technical . . ‘ To be decided by RTU
79 L . Preparing For NBA Accreditatio 3 ‘ z.
' Studies. Udaipur paring " 1 2 TEQIP-III Coordinator
S . . 4 . . . M—- R |
go  Geetanjali Institute of Technical Power Electronics Converters: 1 3 To be decided by RTU
| Studies. Udaipur Applications and Their Control | | TEQIP-111 _Coordinator
Arva College of Engineering & . To be decided by RTU
3 - = Data Science 2
v | Research Centre _ TEQIP-111 Coordinator
g" Arya C o!kﬂ,& of Engineering & Machine Learning 3 Dr Harish Sharma
L __charcj}_t entre —_—
on Arva Institute of Engineering & Practical Exposure on Image | 5 Dr Harish Sharma
& Technolog: 7 Processing Using MATLAB 1= SIS ‘
Arva Inatitut eof | ngjmeermg {5 l'o be decided by RT1
1 Power System 2 - I
h fechnolovy & '\Lma-:emcm , y I | TEQIP-111 Coordinator
R ms[han c r)llwc, of Lngmeermg For | Machine Learning and Its [ . Dr Harich &
. j 3 | arish Sharm:
h Women S “Application to Healthcare Sector | r Harish Sharma
. ' , “Engineering F Application of Modern Artificial |
| f2aia p e “no 2o y For |
26 | ‘!\a,“xth,.n College of Engineering For Intelligence in Digital Image B Dr J.B. Sharma
{ WOmKh | Processing | '
1 Ar [Nt > - » ; ovation In Math | _
g7 Anand [nt unuwwl(olkgt of lulm()logy and Innovatic 5 Dr kamlesh Janeid
Fneincerine - Education L | )
28 Anand International College of l Artificial lmdhgcnce and Machine 3 Vikash Tripathi
| Eneineerin | Learning Using Python
“The re ‘pective K115 {vent Coordinator has to umduu the mentioned FDP as per the I QIP-11 norms. The R11 event

coordimator will invite the experts and collect the Honorarium bills from the experts in the original hard-copy. The
vertfied honorariim bill with the invitation letter and | DP time table should be sent to RTU (ATU) TEOQIP-HI office

for the reimbursement
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No. RTU/TEQIP 111/1(56) /201 1

DATE.. o
Following docum nty

|

YoExpert Honorarim bilbin oy
Lo Tmie Tabie of the | p 1550 by

Copy to:-

6.

Invitation letter sent by RTUT §iye

TFJQ"’ III»RTU{ATU) GFFICE
Phone 744247 3636,0) Fax a0y Foriaagd
9y 160~

are required for proce:, g the Honoruium bitl

W Coordiator (f mia
il CKandly esu

Iy
St on clanm and eIt
sieniature of o

Institute Coordinator and KT Coordinator

7 IV
/ s

Coordinator | EOIP T RTU (AT

)}

P.S 10 Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Registrar

Comptroller

Dean FA,RTU Kota

Event Coordinator’s

Principal of affiliated engineering colleges through official Fmail.
TEQIP-ITRTU (A U) Office File

7 } it
,/ LA

Coordinator TEQIP 11, RTU (ATU)
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